BOA-RWANDA TARIFFS GUIDE T BANK OF AFRICA

MAY 2021 BMCE GROUP (%)

RETAIL BANKING SMES CORPORATE JIVISA Elite card RETAIL BANKING SME CORPORATE
CURRENT ACCOUNT Joining fee FRW 30,000
Account opening fees Free FREE  Annual fee FRW 15,000
Monthly Maintenance fees FRW 1,000, USD 1.77, EURO 1 FRW 2,000, USD 2, EURO2  PIN Re-issue FRW 2,000
Minimum operating balance FRW 1,000, USD 1.77, EURO 1 Frw 5,000 for SME and Frw 10,000  Card renewal /Replacement FRW 30,000
for Corporate  Block card by Bank FRW 3,000
Account modification Free Free  Request fo Block card temporary /permanently by Client FRW3,000
Account closing fees Frw 5,000 FRW 10,000  Request to change Card limit temporary/permanently FRW3,000
ISANZURE CURRENT ACCOUNT ISANZURE CURRENT ACCOUNT VAT AT Balance enguiry Domesic us-on-them FRW 100
Account opening fees Free ATM Balance enquiry International us-on-them FRW 1,000 N/A except it is a single owner of SME
Monthly Mai f ATM Balance enquiry us-on-us FRW 100 Corporate and same price
y Maintenance fees Free : > h
Minimum operating balonce Frw 2,500 N/A ATM Cash w!thdruwul Domest!c us-onthem Frw 400 to apply as for Retail customer
Withdrawals for any amount over the counter Frw 500 ATM Cash w!thdruwul Domesn.c them -on-us Frw 400
- ATM Cash withdrawal Infernational us-on-them Frw 2,500
Account closing fees Frw 5,000 ATH Cosh withdrowal Infornational h 3000
[SVINGACOUNTS ——————— REIAIBANING  SWiEe CORPORATE A e e '
ATH Cosh ithroue] s anas Foh 20
UGA ; Mini statement us-on-us FRW 100
M!n!mum (II:IIOUH.I opening balance Frw 20 000 POS Purchase Domesfic us-onthem Free
IM"""“‘:'“ t')peruhng balance Frw 20 0‘?3 VA POS Purchase International us-on-them Free
nterest rate A POS Purchase us-on- F
Charges on extra withdraw 2% with minimum of FRW 5,000 OIS GO e
One withdrawal per month. No account maintenance fees and no checkbook
UMURAGE RETAIL BANKING SME& CORPORATE
Minimum account opening balance Frw 10,000
Minimum operating balance FRW 10,000
Interest rate 5% N/A
One withdraw per 3 months.
No account maintenance fees and no checkhook
UMUHIGO (Saving Ambition Plan RETAIL BANKING SMEE CORPORATE
Minimum account opening balance
and minimum monthly saving FRW 15,000
Inferest rate 6% N/A
NB: Any withdrawal before contract maturity leads o its termination DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL TRANSFER SERVICES Retail /SME and Corporate Customer Foreign Currency Cash Withdrawals Retail /SME and Corporate Customer
FIXED TERM DEPOSIT RETAIL BANKING SMES. CORPORATE Domestic Trunsfr srvices Local bank 1runsfers Re:eived ugu?nsl Inward Fore.ign Transfer 1.06% of value
Minimum amount of FRW 100,000 3%-8% : 3 months to 24 months 3%-8% : 3 months fo 24 months  Local Transfers within BOA in all currencies Free  Received against Fush.Deposn
P : : Inward transfer (Local Currency) from local bank Free USD/EURO deposited in one branch of BANK OF AFRICA Free
Term deposit in USD Negotiable Negotiable ! - srlec re .
; - - Inward (foreign Currency) from local hank USDTEURDT,  to be withdrawn in different cities 0.5% of withdrawn amount
Penalty to withdraw Fixed Term Deposit _ _ ’ en d :
before maturity period 9% of accrued inferests 9% of accrued interests  0utward (Local Currency) to local banks - Single beneficiary ___FRW1,000 FC Cash Deposﬂ§ (Denommunon.s of helow 50 USD 5% of value
s P pr yre— MES CORPORKTE IUU'Y(II)rd {(Locul (Iurrlenbcy) t]g 21050 hgneﬁ]ﬂunes FRW 2,500;  USD cash deposit of notes of series below 2006 Not acceptable
. Y " » . local banks - Multiple beneficiaries 51-100 beneficiaries FRW 5,000 [ 0 Retail /SME and Corporate Customer
Interest f“'e(fl;llSef;ut:+€l-MErg|n) other loans _Base ratel7% +/- margin Base rate17% +/- margin and above 100 beneficaries FRW 20,000 CHEQUES BOOKS /RECEIPT/PAYMENT GRDER
Interest rate for affordable houses ; 1% VA Dutward (Foreign Currency) to any local bank for single beneficiary USD 5, EUROs 5
Interest rate for mortgage 15% if the contribution is 30% and Outward express fransfer{Local currency) FRW 2,000 E:“tt”t g‘é |Ieﬂg I;m :;,ggg, Hgg g, Eﬂgg ;
16% when contribution is 20% and below N/A - eckbook |20 led 00, U0 7,
— - International Bank Transfers Payment order FRW 5,000; USD 5; EURO 3
Loan application/opening fees Free Free _ ym ,000; USD 5;
Mortgage registration FRW 25,000 for first collateral and FRW 25,000 for first collateral and Inward USD 15 or Euro ]f or gquwulem in FRW  Receipt book FRW 3,000; USD 5; EURO 3
Frw 10,000 for each additional collateral  Frw 10,000 for each additional collateral Outward . 0.3% Mln 25USD/EURD;  Express check book (24 leaf) FRW 7,000 or equ!vulem in USD and EUR
Processing fee/Commission per month 0.10% 010% Maximum USD/EURO 300 (+ beneficiary bank charges) ~ Express check book (48 leaf) FRW 14,000 or equivalent in USD and EUR
Management fees per month 0']0% 0'10% Outward transfer using USD/EURO notes .0.5% as operational cost plus 0.3% with minimum Counter Cheque leaf FRW 2,000
Early repayment 'Fee 'Free  eposited on customers account of USD/EURO 25 and maximum of USD/EURO 300 GHEToes RERTed o adI VIS
Restructuring fees 2% 2% as comm|55|on+heneﬁc|u:y bf’"k ‘_h‘?’!lefs Technical Reason Free
Processing fee on overdraft paid once 2% 2% Or]twurd Ir(:nsfer Ef Usp/! E”ff’ - Morket ex‘huﬁles:)%l;k%% w": minimum - Finanial Reason 20% of value
Exceeding overdraft limit 2% 2% ~ Wnena cusiomer as account In 0 £2anamaximum - cheques Returned unpaid by other Banks Free
Penalty on arrears 2% 2% _ of USD/EURO 300+beneficiary bank charges Cheques Returned unpaid over the Counter Free
Take over of commitment by other banks 8% g%  SWIFT/TT funds transfer amendments / Cancelation - USD/EUR010 Stop Payment - per item FRW 5,000 more than 2 items we charge FRW 10,000
Commission on Invoice Discount Facility(IDF) 2%  SWIFT fees/In & Out Payment Equivalent of RWF 6,000 Cheque Cerfification FRW 5,000
Commission on nonutilised facilite per month free IS LETTER OF (RE!)IT Retail /SME and Corporate Customer OHEereral oY haau
Loan cancellation fees 1% with min of Frw 25,000 1% with min of Frw 25,000 ISR NG NN (AL Commission o dear cheque presented 9% of the amount of overdraft
(I;fier s'!glm:'Iure of the contract and max of FRW 100,300 and max of FRW 100,;)00 2peni3g (o;n(missit?n : T 0.5% with minimum of USD/! EUII}SIDOSOOper Euun;(; in clearing without sufficient funds in addition o the interest rate
eregisiation ree ree  Amendment Lommission per item change Or turo ) Advance on cheque in dlearing 2% of the amount of overdraft in addifion fo the interest rate
ELECTRONIC BANKING RETAIL BANKING SN ConfirmingAdvising Bank Fees M costus per correspondant bonk tarif  chague book destrucion fee when not colected Frw 2,000 when account s founded
Mobile Banking Mobile banking Mobile banking E“Vmﬁ“:_“’“}?'sf'”: Unutiisad 0.5% with minimum °Lg;% lEIEOR }gg Cancellation of certified cheque Frw 2,000
single ovner SHE/Corporte  Canclotion/xpired Ut
UssD Monthly fees FRW 100 ’ / FRPW 100 Opening SWIFT costs for L(s USD 15 or Euro 15 Smnd" Orders un Dired Ebns .
SMS Alert Monthly Fees FRW 50 FRW50  Amendment / extension of the LC 0.5% when cash covered,1% when non cash covered Siund!ng Orders/ D!red Deb!ts Eslubllshmeni Free
s F 0 P Standing Orders/ Direct Debits Transaction Fee FRW 500
Account Balance Inquiry FRW 100 FRW100  Amendment / increase of amount 0.5% when cash covered,1% when non cash covered Standing Orders within the same Bank (BOA 0 BOA] ;
a J - ) P anding Orders within the same Ban o Tee
Mini Statement Inquiry FRW 100 FRW 100 (mmnet fees : O.perquurlerwhen cash covered and 1% when non cash covered Standing Ordors/ Direct Debits Amendmenty Cancllfion Fegs FRIVT,000
}mns;er A gg;: ot FRW Fzrgg FRW Fzr;g mn Gl cion Docment USD 15 o Euro 15 orequivalent in FRW o2 oning Onders/Died Debis ee FRW 1,000
ransfer fo BOA accoun pening Collection Documen or Euro 15 or equivalent in Standing order within th bank F
Transfer to other banks FRW 500 FRW500  Payment Commission 0.5% with minimum of USD 100 or Euro 100 or equivalent in FRW U::uiu]gt::ldei:l:l()r:ilrs/e SD?:L‘g DuelLits Fee FI;EE
Change PIN FRW 100 FRW100  Unpaid Bills Supervision USD 15 or Euro 15 or equivalent in FRW RRA Toxes collection
Cheque hook order FRW 100 FRW100  Avalisation/Acceptance 0.3% with min of USD 50 or Euro 50 or equivalent in FRW
Stop cheque hook Free Free  Swift Fee USD 10 or Euro 10 or equivalent in FRW BOA customer Free
Cheque Confirmation FRW 100 CURTN Fxoort Collection Docoment Non BOA customer __ Frw 2,000
USSD session FRW 100 FRW 100 : " . . Non BOA customer within 24 hrs Frw 2,000
ETox (RRAGRSSE] ERW100 W00 Oper.unq Collection Document — USD 15 or Euro 15 or equ!vulem in FRW Cash limit Frw 500,000
i TRV 50 RV 50 Avalisation 0.3% with min of Usd 50 or Euro 50 or equivalent in FRW odil Cortication
SMS Alert Swift Fee USD 10 or Euro 10 or equivalent in FRW o
Utility payment FRW 100 FRW 100 Local Destination FRW 25,000
irtime purchase FRW 100 ORI Lo o Crodit Received Hor BXportsl oy — Foreign Destination FRW 25,000+Postage fees
Bill Payment FRW 100 FRW100  Advising Commission 0.3% with min of Usd 50 or Euro 50 or equivalent in FRW
Pull /Push(500-5.000 Frwl00 Frwl00 (Advised without our Confirmation) . . . T N ) N .
P:Il ;P::hES 000:20 0)00) Fr;rlbﬂﬂ Fr;rl600 Confirmation Commission 0.3% with min of Usd 50 or Euro 50 or equivalent in FRW Promise of h||ne ofhcredll for blcldlng }Nlih cowhmltmepls 0.5% upfront with mT]xmum of FRW
Pull /Push (26 0oL 60 000] Fr 1000 Frul 000 (Advised with our Confirmation) ;OO,QOO v;: lfen (usf m:i"T ?ndbyd/:rup rgil;ll w;t mux;mumi Frw 300,000 non cas m\F/ere(;S 0
: : : : e P . : romise of line of credit for hidding without commitments ™
Pull /Push(100,001-300,000) Frw 1,500 Frw 1500  Payment Commission 0.3% with min of Usd 50 or Euro 50 or equivalent in FRW Confirmation of facites for bid dingg Fry ]0'000
Pull /Push(300,001-500,000) Frw 3,000 Frw 3,000 Bﬂnks Bods and Guaranties 25000 Certifica of Good standing Frw 15,000
rocessing rees a Certifica of withholding t Frw 25,000
INRH BANKING RETAIL BANKING SMEE CORPORATE Bid guarantees 0.5% per quarter for cash cover with minimum of FRW 25,000 thru: Ic(lguore:cle c;ﬁflillgieu/xTestimoniul of indebteness Frrvvl, 10,000
- and 2.5% per quarter for other security with minimum o , i P
En;'u I, A ert' (Daily/Weekly&Monthly) IF:ree IF:ree d 2.5% for oth h f FRW 50,000 Loan certificate/Testimonial of debt Frw 10:000
L;)c:l l:;:;lne Iru(:sfyer ozt:sil}/e 'h:';wn’{( - ;33 - 5’;8 Perfomance Guarantees 0.5% per quarter for cash cover with minimum of FRW 25,000 Bank letter/ Bankers Opinion Provided :Local Destination FRW10.000
Local Bulk transfer 1 to 50 heneficiaries FRW 2,500; Each 1 to 50 beneficiaries FRW 2,500; Each ond 2.5% Ber auarter for ather secuiy w!ih TR of FRW 50,000 Bun!(ers Opinion Provided: Foreign Destination FRW 10,900+Posiuge fees
- . o . Advance payment Guarantees  0.5% per quarter for cash cover with minimum of FRW 25,000 "
e With mini Certificate of Balance FRW 10,000/ FCY Equivalent + Postage
additional beneficiary Frw 100 additional beneficiary Frw 100 0
- and 2.5% per quarter for other security with minimum of FRW 50,000 Balance Inquiry (Over The Counter) FRW 200
Internet banking charges per month FRW 1,000 FRW 2,500 c10m Bonds 0.5% per quarter for cash cover with minimum of FRW 25,000 A0 y :
Limils Per day Frw 5,000,000 Por day Frw 5,000,000 i L% perq o i o f , Search Commission (up to 1 year) per item FRW 2,000
per transaction Frw 2,000,000 per transaction Frw 2,000,000 and 2.5% per quarter for ofher security with mirimum of FRW 50000 Seqrch Commission (over T year per item FRW 5,000
Token(hard,per year) Frw 10.000 Frw 10,000 MONEY REMITTANCES Search Commission (beyond 2 year) per item FRW 10,000
' ' ' WESTERN UNION Account Statement per Page FRW 500 or equivalent in foreign currency
VISA BLUE CARD RETAIL BANKING SMEE CORPORATE RS R T\ ]TS)] 15 Dormant Account Re-activation Charge Free
Joining fee FRW 5,000 From 100,001 to 200,00 USD 22 Garnishment/arrest/Administration opposition Frw 10,000
Annual fee FRW 2,500 From 200,001 fo 300,00 USD 29 Refrieve of camera image Frw 10,000
PIN Re-issue FRW 1,000 From 300,01 to 400,00 USD 34
Card Renewal/Replacement FRW 5,000 From 400,001 to 500,00 USD 42
Request by client to Block card temporary/permanently FRW 2,000 From 500,01 1o 750,00 USD 4a
Request by client to change Card limits From 750,001 10 1,000,00 USD 52 NOTES
temporarily/permanently FRW 2,000 From 1,000,01 to 1,500,00 USD 78
ATM Balance enquiry International us-on-them FRW 500 From 1,500,001 to 1,750,00 USD 83 1. Charges exclude VAT at the ruling rate (currently at 17%) where applicable which will be
ATM Balance enquiry us-on-us FRW 100 N/A except it is a single owner  From 1,7500,01 to 2,000,00 USD 93 added.
ATM cash withdrawal international them on us FRW 3,000 of SME or Corporate and same price  From 2,000,001 o 2,500,00 USD 13 2. Allinterest payable is subject o deduction of withholding tax (WHT) at the ruling rate.
ATM Cash withdrawal International us-onthem FRW 2,000 to apply as for Retail customer  From 2,500,071 fo 3,000,00 USD 123 o )
o e 3. Special prices are available on request
ATM Cash withdrawal Domestic us-on-them Frw 400 From 3,000,001 to 3,500,00 USD 143 - >pedalp ) ques. ;
ATM Cash withdrawal Domestic them -on -us Frw 400 From 3,500,01 to 4,000,00 USD 163 4. SWIFT costs added in all cases where applicable
ATM Cash withdrawal Uson-Us FRW 200 From 4,000,01 to 4,500,00 USD 183 5. Other services can be quoted for on request.
Egg ::::Ez:: Eﬁ::ﬁitli[o::r::t:?hem E:: From 4,500,01 to 5,000,00 USD 203 ¢ Alltrade finance charges are exclusive of corresponded hank charges.
POS Purchase us-on-us Free b e L L 7. Base rate subject fo change at any time according to the market conditions.

P Over the counter cash Withdrawal in FRW Frw 500
Daily limit amount Frw 300,000 8. Transfert of money from Mobile money(MOMO) to Bank account is free.




